

MACT 411/19
DAR - SAPNA MANDAL Vs. AJAY SHARMA
15.11.2021

Present:- Ms. Pooja Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. S.Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

None for respondent no 1 & 2.

PW-1 cross examined on behalf of Insurance company and discharged.

PW-2 examined, cross examined and discharged.

An application for summoning of witness has been moved on behalf of petitioner.

Heard. Application perused. The witness mentioned in the application at serial no. 1 i.e. Record clerk/record Keeper through Managing Director/concerned head, SABS Exports be summoned alongwith relevant record on filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Re-list the matter for PE/cross on 19.01.2022.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
15.11.2021