

MACT 427/19

DAR - SACHIN KUMAR RASTOGI Vs. MONU KUMAR

19.01.2022

Present:- Ms. Pooja Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through video conferencing).

Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company (through video conferencing).

Sh. L.K. Passi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 (through video conferencing).

None for respondent no 1.

No PW is present.

The proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Matter stands adjourned.

Relist the matter for PE / cross on 26.04.2022.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
19.01.2022