

MACT 411/19

DAR - SAPNA MANDAL Vs. AJAY SHARMA

31.10.2023

Present:- Ms. Pooja Goel, Advocate for petitioner.

Sh.Ravi Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Sh.Jai Bhagwan Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.2.

Sh. S.Ghosh, Advocate for Insurance Company/R-3.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that respondent no.1 wants to examine himself as R1W1. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 filed affidavit of respondent no.1 Ajay Sharma. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 made an application for seeking exemption on behalf of respondent no.1 Ajay Sharma stating that he had to attend the drivers' training Program, therefore, he could not appear before this Tribunal. Heard. Exemption is allowed subject to furnishing training letter on the NDOH.

Put up for RE/cross on 11.12.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
31.10.2023