

DAR - SAPNA MANDAL Vs. AJAY SHARMA

09.09.2025

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 with respondent no.1.
Witness Sh. Neeraj Kumar is also present.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m. for recording the
deposition.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.09.2025

At 11.43 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Pooja Goel, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
through videoconferencing.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 with respondent no.1.
Witness Sh. Neeraj Kumar is also present.

Adv. Ms. Pooja Goel, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
was attending the proceeding through videoconferencing but as
she was disturbing the proceedings, she was directed to be
expelled. She has been expelled.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has
again joined the proceedings. It is also submitted by Ld. Counsel
for the petitioner that she is unwell and would not be able to
attend the court and has sought adjournment.

Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 has also sought adjournment. In these circumstances, PW/Sh. Neeraj Kumar is discharged un-examined. However, he is bound down for the NDOH. Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondents no.1&2. It is submitted that the earlier counsel Sh. Jai Bhagwan representing the respondents no.1&2 has expired.

Today's diet money of the witness Sh. Neeraj Kumar shall be paid by the petitioner.

PW/Kamal is absent despite service of summon, let he be summoned again on PF.

Put up for PE on **27.11.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.09.2025

At this stage, Adv. Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/ insurance co. has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi