

28.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Tushar Raghav, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

Part final arguments on behalf of respondents
no.1&2 heard. No arguments have been advanced on behalf of
petitioner.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the petitioner
that written submission would be filed. Let the same be filed on
or before NDOH.

**Issue court notice to the IO to appear in person
before the Tribunal for his examination.**

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on 17.02.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.01.2026

At 10.43 a.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3/
insurance co. has appeared and he has been apprised with the
NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 11.28 a.m.

At this stage respondent no.1 along with Sh. Popin Kumar, ATO
from DTC has appeared and they have been apprised with the
NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi