

26.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel with Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel
for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
26.05.2026

At 1.04 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel with Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel
for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Cross-examination of recalled CW1: Retd. ASI Sohan
Lal has been concluded. He is discharged.

Put up for final arguments on **27.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
26.05.2026