

27.07.2026

Present:- Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned as he is not prepared for final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **07.08.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
27.07.2026

At 11.07 a.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent no./insurance co. has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi